<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COSTELLO

TO: SB 3006

1	Page 1, line 10, through page 2, line 3:
2	Delete all material and insert:
3	"* Sec. 2. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
4	read:
5	WAIVER OF UTILIZATION REVIEW REQUIREMENTS. Notwithstanding any
6	other provision of AS 21, the director of the division of insurance may order health care
7	insurers to waive utilization review requirements, including preauthorization requirements for
8	medical services, concurrent review for inpatient hospital services, retrospective review of
9	inpatient and outpatient services, emergency services and payment of claims, and
10	requirements for placements of policy holders in post-acute facilities. In this section,
11	"utilization review" has the meaning given in AS 21.07.250."
12	
13	Page 2, line 7:
14	Delete "beginning from the effective date of this Act and until July 1, 2022,"
15	
16	Page 2, lines 28 - 29:
17	Delete "beginning from the effective date of this Act and until July 1, 2022,"
18	
19	Page 3, line 8:
20	Delete "beginning from the effective date of this Act and until July 1, 2022,"
21	
22	Page 3, following line 12:
23	Insert a new bill section to read:

L Drafted by Legal Services

1 "* **Sec. 5.** This Act is repealed July 1, 2022."

2

3 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

L -2-